

TABULATION OF BIDS  
Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project No.: 835-A-1983; Bridge on Greenwich Road between 117th and 125th Streets North (B507)  
Type of Work: R.F.B. Bridge, Asphalt Surfacing, Grading, Guardrail, Pavement Marking, Seeding  
Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room  
Date: February 8, 2022

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:  
ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate  
1144 S. Seneca  
Wichita, KS

Mies Construction, INC.  
1919 Southwest Blvd  
Wichita, KS 67213

Reece Construction Co., Inc  
PO Box 3227  
Salina, KS 67402

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LSUM	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,950.00	3,950.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
Field Office	1	EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	100.00	100.00	10,031.82	10,031.82
Mobilization	1	LSUM	50,000.00	50,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	90,435.19	90,435.19
Removal of Existing Structures	1	LSUM	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LSUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,875.00	11,875.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Common Excavation	2,311	C.Y.	13.20	30,505.20	15.00	34,665.00	12.00	27,732.00
Rock Excavation	539	C.Y.	27.50	14,822.50	30.00	16,170.00	20.00	10,780.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type AA) (MR-5-5)	525	C.Y.	5.50	2,887.50	2.00	1,050.00	2.00	1,050.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B) (MR-90)	638	C.Y.	2.75	1,754.50	1.00	638.00	1.00	638.00
Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Aggregate Base (Special)(6")	1,670	S.Y.	16.50	27,555.00	10.00	16,700.00	11.00	18,370.00
Water (Aggregate)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Plant Mix Asphalt (Commercial Grade)(6")	553	TON	93.50	51,705.50	88.00	48,664.00	88.00	48,664.00
Aggregate Shoulder (AS-1)(6")	703	S.Y.	13.20	9,279.60	11.50	8,084.50	15.00	10,545.00
Slope Protection (Riprap Stone)	272.0	C.Y.	99.00	26,928.00	65.10	17,707.20	70.00	19,040.00
Aggregate Ditch Lining (6")	145	TON	55.00	7,975.00	50.00	7,250.00	60.00	8,700.00
Guardrail, Steel Plate (MGS)	263.0	L.F.	88.00	23,144.00	105.00	27,615.00	105.00	27,615.00
Guardrail, End Terminal (MGS-SRT)	4	EA	3,850.00	15,400.00	4,480.00	17,920.00	3,580.00	14,320.00
Entrance Pipe (18")(ACSP)	42	L.F.	99.00	4,158.00	135.00	5,670.00	50.00	2,100.00
End Section (18")(ACS)	2	EA	2,200.00	4,400.00	585.00	1,170.00	210.00	420.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)	159	C.Y.	990.00	157,410.00	870.00	138,330.00	1,119.60	178,016.40
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)	71	C.Y.	990.00	70,290.00	870.00	61,770.00	1,139.74	80,921.54
Bridge Backwall Protection System	243	S.Y.	38.50	9,355.50	40.00	9,720.00	83.96	20,402.28
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	4,970	LBS	1.65	8,200.50	2.50	12,425.00	1.65	8,200.50
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated)	36,720	LBS	3.85	141,372.00	2.50	91,800.00	1.90	69,768.00
Class III Excavation	783	C.Y.	16.50	12,919.50	6.00	4,698.00	39.30	30,771.90
Foundation Stabilization	47	C.Y.	71.50	3,360.50	114.00	5,358.00	137.72	6,472.84
Concrete for Seal Course (Set Price)	1	C.Y.	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Granular Backfill (Wingwalls)	104.0	C.Y.	88.00	9,152.00	92.00	9,568.00	80.00	8,320.00
Traffic Control	1	LSUM	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,310.00	5,310.00	6,200.00	6,200.00
Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic)(White)(6")	1,100	L.F.	1.65	1,815.00	2.33	2,563.00	2.75	3,025.00
Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic)(Yellow)(4")	388	L.F.	1.65	640.20	2.33	904.04	2.50	970.00
Seeding	1	LSUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,624.00	1,624.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
Temporary Seeding	1	LSUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,070.00	2,070.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	C.Y.	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	L.F.	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Biodegradable log (20")	305.0	L.F.	8.25	2,516.25	10.00	3,050.00	7.50	2,287.50
Silt Fence	1,225.0	L.F.	2.75	3,368.75	1.90	2,327.50	1.50	1,837.50
SWPPP Design	1	LSUM	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,343.94	3,343.94
Mulch Tacking Slurry	1,026	LBS	1.10	1,128.60	1.00	1,026.00	1.75	1,795.50
Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
				-		-		-
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>755,359.60</b>		<b>605,088.24</b>		<b>738,689.91</b>